

# ENGLISH SHORT MAT BOWLING ASSOCIATION (ESMBA)

## Policy Schedule



Please note that you must advise your insurance agent of any material changes to the risk or items to be covered

**Policy Number:** SZ/27173351  
**Account Number:** 14/86929      **Agent:** Sutton Winson Ltd  
**The Insured:** English Short Mat Bowling Association  
**Postal Address:** c/o 24 Burrow Road, Chigwell, IG7 4HQ  
**Business description:** Short Mat Bowls Association  
**Business of the Insured:** Short Mat Bowls Clubs  
**Period of Insurance:** 01 September 2020      to      01 September 2021  
**Renewal Date:** 01 September 2021  
**Effective Date:** 01 September 2020

### Personal Accident Section

**Category:** A  
**Insured Persons:** All affiliated members of the English Short Mat Bowling Association (ESMBA),  
**Operative Time** Personal accident cover will respond whilst on the premises or elsewhere in connection with  
**of Cover:** organised short mat bowls activities, including commuting to and from your destination

Table of Sums Insured		
Item Number		Benefit amount
1	Accidental Death	£15,000
2	Loss of Sight	£15,000
3	Loss of Hearing	
	One Ear	£3,750
	Both Ears	£15,000
4	Loss of One or More Limbs	£15,000
5a	Loss of Speech	£7,500
5b	Loss of Internal Organ	£3,750
6	Permanent Total Disablement from Usual Occupation	£15,000
7	Temporary Total Disablement from Usual Occupation	£25 per week Maximum Benefit Period - 104 weeks Excess Period - Nil
8	Temporary Partial Disablement from Usual Occupation	£10 per week Maximum Benefit Period - 104 weeks Excess Period - Nil
	Broken Bones Benefit - Arm, Leg or Back	£500
	- Any other bone	£100

Date of Issue: July 2020

Allianz Insurance plc. Registered in England number 84638. Registered office. 57 Ladymead, Guildford, Surrey, GU1 1DB, United Kingdom

Allianz Insurance plc is a member of the Association of British Insurers.

Allianz Insurance plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Financial Services Register number 121849.